#### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

#### BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

Apple Inc., Samsung Electronics Co. Ltd., and Samsung Electronics America, Inc., Petitioners,

v.

Rosetta-Wireless Corporation, Patent Owner.

> Case IPR2016-00616 Patent 7,149,511

### NOTICES OF THE PATENT OWNER **PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8**

#### Mail Stop "PATENT BOARD"

Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Δ

# I. REAL PARTY IN INTEREST

Rosetta-Wireless Corporation is the patent owner by assignment.

# **II. RELATED MATTERS**

- Rosetta-Wireless Corp. v. Apple Inc., No. 1:15-cv-799 (N.D. Ill. Jan. 27, 2015).
- Rosetta-Wireless Corp. v. High Tech Computer Corp., No. 1:15-cv-10603 (N.D. Ill. Nov. 24, 2015).
- Rosetta-Wireless Corp. v. Samsung Elecs. Co., Ltd., No. 1:15-cv-10605 (N.D. Ill. Nov. 24, 2015).
- Rosetta-Wireless Corp. v. LG Electronics Co., No. 1:15-cv-10608 (N.D. Ill. Nov. 24, 2015).
- Rosetta-Wireless Corp. v. Motorola Mobility LLC, No. 1:15-cv-10611 (N.D. Ill. Nov. 24, 2015).
- Samsung Electronics Co. Ltd., et al. v. Rosetta-Wireless Corp., Case IPR2016-00622, Patent 7,149,511.

# III. LEAD AND BACK-UP COUNSEL

LEAD COUNSEL	BACK-UP COUNSEL
Miranda Y. Jones	Michael F. Heim
Heim, Payne & Chorush, L.L.P.	Heim, Payne & Chorush, L.L.P.
Registration No. 64,721	Registration No. 32,702

# IV. SERVICE INFORMATION

Miranda Y. Jones mjones@hpcllp.com Case IPR2016-00616 Patent No. 7,149,511 Heim, Payne & Chorush, L.L.P. 600 Travis Street, Suite 6710 Houston, TX 77002 (Postal and hand delivery addresses same) Tel: (713) 221-2000 Fax: (713) 221-2021

Michael F. Heim mheim@hpcllp.com Heim, Payne & Chorush, L.L.P. 600 Travis Street, Suite 6710 Houston, TX 77002 (Postal and hand delivery addresses same) Tel: (713) 221-2000 Fax: (713) 221-2021

Please address all correspondence and service to Counsel listed above.

Patent owner also consents to electronic service via email at mjones@hpcllp.com,

mheim@hpcllp.com, and cc to rosettaIPR@hpcllp.com.

Dated: March 4, 2016

Respectfully submitted, By: <u>/Miranda Y. Jones</u> Miranda Y. Jones (Reg. No. 64,721) Attorney for Patent Owner Rosetta-Wireless Corp. Case IPR2016-00616 Patent No. 7,149,511

### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned certifies that pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), a copy of the foregoing NOTICES OF THE PATENT OWNER PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8 was served via email to lead and backup counsel of record for Petitioners as follows:

Brian E. Ferguson Anish R. Desai Megan H. Wantland Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP Brian.Ferguson@weil.com Anish.Desai@weil.com Megan.Wantland@weil.com

Megan F. Raymond Ropes & Gray LLP Megan.Raymond@ropesgray.com

Dated: March 4, 2016

By: <u>/Miranda Y. Jones</u> Miranda Y. Jones (Reg. No. 64,721) Attorney for Patent Owner Rosetta-Wireless Corp.

**DOCKET A L A R M** Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.